Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	//// 4=1/ (==)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1023308; To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: r	attached original document or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
United Way of Minneapolis Area 12-23-32 □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation: State of Minnesota □ Other	Greater Twin Cities United Way 404 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55404 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation: State of Minnesota ☐ Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ✓ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 26, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification or description of the mark(s):	
•	B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description 1,997,850 (DISCOVERY) 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 01
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
1/07/2003 TD1AZ1 00000103 060029 1997850 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment 8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311 Name of person signing December 17, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

13555-112190

12-362

Articles of Merger of United Way of Minneapolis Area and United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc., into United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities

Pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, section 317A.615, the undersigned officers of United Way of Minneapolis Area, United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc., and United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities, all Minnesota nonprofit corporations, hereby certify that:

- 1. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a copy of the Plan of Merger pursuant to which United Way of Minneapolis Area and United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc., will be merged with and into the United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities.
- 2. The Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of United Way of Minneapolis Area in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 317A.
- 3. The Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 317A.
- 4. The Plan of Merger was duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 317A.
- 5. All three merging corporations are exempt from federal income tax as organizations described in section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code; therefore, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 317A.811, subd. 6, Minnesota Statutes, section 317A.811 is not applicable.

6. The merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. on May 1, 2001.

Dated: April 26, 2001

UNITED WAY OF MINNEAPOLIS AREA

By Nicken W. Gerry

093758

098757

log holds RN. 30500 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0868

UNITED WAY OF THE SAINT PAUL AREA,

INC.

By_

Its_

Dated: April 26, 2001

UNITED WAY ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES OF THE TWIN CITIES

By_____

Its

M1:729300.03

2

Plan of Merger United Way of Minneapolis Area and United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc., United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities

- Merging Corporations. The names of the corporations proposing to merge are 1. United Way of Minneapolis Area (the "Minneapolis United Way"), United Way of the Saint Paul Area, Inc. (the "Saint Paul United Way"), and United Way Administrative Services of the Twin Cities ("Administrative Services"), all of which are Minnesota nonprofit corporations. Minneapolis United Way and Saint Paul United Way shall merge with and into Administrative Services.
- 2. Surviving Corporation. The surviving corporation shall be Administrative Services. which shall be renamed "Greater Twin Cities United Way" as of the effective date of the merger.
- Terms and Conditions. The merger shall be subject to the following terms and 3. conditions:
 - a) This Plan of Merger may be terminated, and the merger abandoned, at any time prior to the filing of this Plan of Merger with the Minnesota Secretary of State, upon the affirmative vote of a majority of all the directors of the Board of Directors of the Minneapolis United Way or the Saint Paul United Way prior to such filing.
 - b) The Boards of Directors of the Minneapolis United Way and the Saint Paul United Way may amend or supplement the terms and conditions of this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the filing of this Plan of Merger with the Minnesota Secretary of State.
 - c) The directors of the surviving corporation shall be those persons designated in the Restated Articles of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
 - d) The surviving corporation shall have no members. None of the merging corporations have voting members.
 - e) Without in any way limiting the validity of any other actions taken by any of the merging corporations, any actions taken by the Board of Directors or Executive Committee of Administrative Services before the effective date of the merger with regard to the surviving corporation (including but not limited to actions electing officers, designating signatories, or approving or terminating contracts) shall be effective with respect to the surviving corporation in accordance with their terms.
- Effective Date. This merger shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m., Central Time, on May 1, 2001.
- Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation ν shall be in the form of the Articles of Incorporation attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
- Bylaws. The Bylaws of the surviving corporation as of the effective time of the merger shall be in the form of the Bylaws attached hereto as Exhibit 2.

M1:720176.03

RECORDED: 12/23/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2643 FRAME: 0870